# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7355822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARASH POURHABIBI ZARANDI	02/11/2022
SIDDHARTH GUPTA	02/14/2022
HUSSEIN KASSIR	02/13/2022
MARK SUTHERLAND	02/13/2022
ZILU TIAN	02/12/2022
MARIO PAULO DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA	02/14/2022
BABAK FALSAFI	02/14/2022
CHRISTOPH KOCH	02/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL)
Street Address:	EPFL-TTO EPFL INNOVATION PARK J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17638825

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 859-9634 **Email:** martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: CUSTOMER NUMBER 67801

Address Line 2: 232 NW 42ND TER

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

SIGNATURE: /Martin D. Moynihan/

DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2022	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page6.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page7.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page8.tif		
source=91134 Executed Assignment#page9.tif		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI Rue du Centre 158, 1025 St-Sulpice VD, Switzerland

Siddharth GUPTA Route Cantonale 37, N215, Bât. B, 1025 St-Sulpice VD, Switzerland

Hussein KASSIR Route de Genève 103, 1026 Echandens-Denges, Switzerland

Mark SUTHERLAND Ch. de Grande-Rive 5, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland

Zilu TIAN
Ch. des Triaudes 4, B563, 1024 Ecublens VD, Switzerland
Mario Paulo DRUMOND
Rue du centre 158, 1025 St-Sulpice VD, Switzerland

LAGES DE OLIVEIRA

Babak FALSAFI Route du Genevrex 10, 1071 Chexbres, Switzerland Christoph KOCH Route des Pléiades 49, 1807 Blonay, Switzerland

hereby sell(s) or have/has previously sold, assign(s) or have/has previously assigned, and transfer(s) or have/has previously transferred, or hereby confirms the ownership of the below named Assignee(s) if previously assigned thereto, to:

Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL) EPFL-TTO EPFL Innovation Park J, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### **DATA TRANSFORMER APPARATUS**

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:11-02-2022	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	-
Date:	Date:	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

SIGNORS	Siddharth	
Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date: 14.02.2022	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMONI LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	
Date:	Date:	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:13 Feb 2022
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	-
Date:	Date:	<u> </u>

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

# **ASSIGNORS**

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
<b>Date:</b> 13 Feb. 2022	Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	_
Date:	Date:	_

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

# **ASSIGNORS**

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu Tian Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date: Feb. 12, 2022	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	
Date:	Date:	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

# **ASSIGNORS**

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Man lauls Lumal Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date:	Date: <u>02/14/2022</u>
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	
Date:	Date:	_

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

# **ASSIGNORS**

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	-
Date: 14 feb. 2022	Date:	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134

# **ASSIGNORS**

**RECORDED: 05/29/2022** 

Arash POURHABIBI ZARANDI	Siddharth GUPTA	Hussein KASSIR
Date:	Date:	Date:
Mark SUTHERLAND	Zilu TIAN	Mario Paulo DRUMOND LAGES DE OLIVEIRA
Date:	_ Date:	Date:
Babak FALSAFI	Christoph KOCH	
Date:	Date: Feb. 18, 2022	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/072783, international filing date August 27, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 91134